504391055 05/31/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4437752

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
HTE GMBH THE HIGH THROUGHPUT EXPERIMENTATION COMPANY	05/24/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BASF SE
Street Address:	
City:	LUDWIGSHAFEN
State/Country:	GERMANY
Postal Code:	67056

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14956800

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)413-2220

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (703) 413-3000

Email: ccameron@oblon.com

Correspondent Name: OBLON, ET AL.

Address Line 1: 1940 DUKE STREET

Address Line 4: ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22314

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	463462US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CHLOE CAMERON
SIGNATURE:	/Chloe Cameron/
DATE SIGNED:	05/31/2017

Total Attachments: 2

source=463462US ASSN#page1.tif source=463462US ASSN#page2.tif

PATENT 504391055 REEL: 042642 FRAME: 0109

CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, HTE GMBH THE HIGH THROUGHPUT

EXPERIMENTATION COMPANY (previously hte Aktiengesellschaft the high throughput experimentation company) (hereinafter referred to as "HTE GMBH") of Kurpfalzring 104, 69123 Heidelberg, Germany, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the Country of Germany, was, beginning on a date no later than June 16, 2015, the joint owner with BASF SE, by assignment from inventors Dr. Johannes Lieberknecht and Dr. Michael Lejkowski to HTE GMBH by virtue of the provisions of their service agreement, of the application for letters patent of the United States of America Application No. 14/956.800, filed December 02, 2015; and

WHEREAS, BASF SE, of 67056 Ludwigshafen, Germany, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the Country of Germany (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), has for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, acquired the entire right, title and interest in and to said application for letters patent and the invention described therein according to Article 5 of the R&D agreement (internal reference: FS30201) between HTE GMBH and BASF SE and the Declaration of Assignment effective June 16, 2015 (hereinafter referred to as the "AGREEMENTS"), said AGREEMENTS incorporated herein by reference;

NOW, THEREFORE, HTE GMBH by these presents hereby sells, assigns, and transfers or confirms the sale, assignment, and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, effective as of the date of the AGREEMENTS, the entire right, title and interest for the territory of the United States of America in and to the aforesaid application for letters patent and the invention described therein and in and to any and all Letters

PATENT REEL: 042642 FRAME: 0110 Patent which may be granted therefor and in and to any and all divisions, continuations, substitutions and renewals thereof.

HTE GMBH hereby authorizes and requests the Patent Office in the United States and its territorial possessions to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said ASSIGNEE as the assignee of its entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behoof of said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held had this Assignment and sale not been made.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, HTE GMBH, has caused these presents to be signed by its officer hereunto duly authorized.

HTE GmbH

Name: 📙

Title:

Name:

Title:

the high throughput experimentation company

BASF SE

3 1. MAI 2017

ens Klein

Name:

Vice President

Title:

Global Intellectual Property

PATENT REEL: 042642 FRAME: 0111

RECORDED: 05/31/2017